# 504037736 10/05/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4084398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SERIAL NUMBER previously recorded on Reel 039383 Frame 0194. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SERIAL NUMBER PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 039383 FRAME 0194 (15136632) IS INCORRECT. THE CORRECT SERIAL NUMBER IS 15136623.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY DEAN BUTLER	07/07/2016
JEFFREY EVAN MARTEL	06/16/2016
MOHAMED A. HASHISH	07/08/2016
JEAN-CHRISTOPHE VIDIL	06/15/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLOW INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	23500 64TH AVENUE SOUTH
City:	KENT
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98032

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15136623

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2066224900

Email:ColleenM@SeedIP.comCorrespondent Name:LORRAINE LINFORDAddress Line 1:701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	340058.629
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORRAINE LINFORD
SIGNATURE:	/Lorraine Linford/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2016

PATENT 504037736 REEL: 040234 FRAME: 0959

# Total Attachments: 9 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif source=cover sheets#page1.tif source=cover sheets#page2.tif source=cover sheets#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 040234 FRAME: 0960

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gregory Dean Butler, Jeffrey Evan Martel, Mohamed A. Hashish and Jean-Christophe Vidil (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 32 Beare Street, Clare, South Australia 5453, Australia; 96 Griffith Drive, Ontario L3M 5K9, Canada; 5117 165<sup>th</sup> Place Southeast, Bellevue, WA 98006; and 17939 NE 22<sup>nd</sup> Way, Redmond, WA 98052, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "LAND CULTIVATING SYSTEMS AND METHODS UTILIZING HIGH-PRESSURE FLUID JET CUTTING TECHNIQUES," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on April 22, 2016, and assigned application No. 15,136,623;

WHEREAS, Flow International Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a mailing address of 23500 64<sup>th</sup> Avenue South, Kent, Washington 98032, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

> PATENT REEL: 040234 FRAME: 0961

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date

Oregon Dean Butler

State of Source Australia

County of Australia

Ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Gregory Dean Butler is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

J.P. 31720

A Justice of the Peace for South Australia"

Application No. 15/136,623

Jene 16 2016	Jeffrey Evan Martel  (Assignor
State of Ontario	
County of Canada	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jeffrey Evan Martel is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated Tun	u 17/2016
Signature of Notary Public	P. Beas
Printed Name	ROBERT BRACCIO
My appointment ex	cpires

Date July 8th 2016	Mohamed A. Hashish  Mohamed A. Hashish
State of WA	MONIANCO A. HASHISH
County of King	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Mohamed A. Hashish is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



Signature of Notary Public Clara G. Torgan

Printed Name ELENA G. TORGAN

My appointment expires 04/05/2020

Application No. 15/136,623

T.110 1- 1	().110
JUNE 15, 8	
(10)	Jean-Christophe Vidil
State of washing	<u>***</u> )
State of Washing County of King	) ss. )
	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jean-Christophe Vidil is
	before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this
instrument and acknowledge	ged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument	
	Jan 15 2016
William Control	Dated
	Signature of
III STAND	Notary Public Cara G
NO N	Printed Name Elena 6. Tokeda
4-09-20 T	My appointment expires 04/05/2020
A Manual Control	
	Flow International Corporation
	Flow International Corporation
1de 17,2016	
Date	(Assignee) (Signature)
	(a.S.mort) metanical
	0.00
	(Assignee Signatory Name, Title)
	(Assignee Signatory Name, Title)

4881770\_1 (340058.629)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GREGORY DEAN BUTLER	07/07/2016	
JEFFREY EVAN MARTEL	06/16/2016	
MOHAMED A. HASHISH	07/08/2016	
JEAN-CHRISTOPHE VIDIL	06/15/2016	

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLOW INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	23500 64TH AVENUE SOUTH	
City:	KENT	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98032	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15136632

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(206)682-6031

Phone:

206-622-4900

Email:

ColleenM@SeedIP.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

LORRAINE LINFORD

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

701 FIFTH AVENUE **SUITE 5400** 

Address Line 4:

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	340058.629
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORRAINE LINFORD
Signature:	/Lorraine Linford/
Date:	08/09/2016

file:///C://Lisets/collegnm/AnnData/Local/Microsoft/Mindows/INA/Cacha/Content Outlook/99R2/D3TW/EASBAT2009705 html

**PATENT** 

REEL: 040234 FRAME: 0966

0/0/201	Δ
8/9/201	U

Assignment

Total Attachments: 5

source=02 FIC12.0402 Assignment#page1.tif source=02 FIC12.0402 Assignment#page2.tif source=02 FIC12.0402 Assignment#page3.tif source=02 FIC12.0402 Assignment#page4.tif source=02 FIC12.0402 Assignment#page5.tif

### RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT3998705

Receipt Date:

08/09/2016

file:///C:/Users/colleenm/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/86B2O3TW/FASPAT3998705 html

**PATENT** 

ניוני

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SERIAL NUMBER previously recorded on Reel 039383 Frame 0194. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT SERIAL NUMBER IS 15/136,623.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY DEAN BUTLER	07/07/2016
JEFFREY EVAN MARTEL	06/16/2016
MOHAMED A. HASHISH	07/08/2016
JEAN-CHRISTOPHE VIDIL	06/15/2016

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLOW INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	23500 64TH AVENUE SOUTH	
City:	KENT	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98032	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15136623

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(206)682-6031

Email:

ColleenM@SeedIP.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

LORRAINE LINFORD

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

701 FIFTH AVENUE

**SUITE 5400** 

Address Line 4:

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	340058.629
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORRAINE LINFORD
Signature:	/Lorraine Linford/
	DATENT

08/19/2016

Date:

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif

source=Assignment#page4.tif

source=Assignment#page5.tif

source=cover sheet#page1.tif

source=cover sheet#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT4014963

Receipt Date:

08/19/2016